TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM611792

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| FI, Inc. | | 07/21/2020 | Corporation: COLORADO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FPW International LLC | |
|--------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Doing Business As: | FitPAWS | |
| Street Address: | 7770 E. Iliff Ave | |
| Internal Address: | Suite A | |
| City: | Denver | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80231 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: COLORADO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 3797098 | FITPAWS |
| Registration Number: | 4653151 | FITPAWS |
| Registration Number: | 4199563 | FITPAWS |
| Registration Number: | 4199564 | FITPAWS |
| Serial Number: | 88889377 | FITPAWS |
| Registration Number: | 4421755 | K9FITVEST |
| Registration Number: | 4501467 | CANINE GYM |
| Registration Number: | 4508388 | CANINE GYM |
| Serial Number: | 88531441 | CANINEGYM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6198711237

Email: kathleen@thorn-crest.com

Kathleen Walker **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 333 Olive Street

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92103

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0268**

900583094

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kathleen M. Walker | |
|--------------------|----------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Kathleen M. Walker/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/01/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notarized FI, Inc. Assignment of US Marks to FPW International LLC#page1.tif source=Notarized FI, Inc. Assignment of US Marks to FPW International LLC#page2.tif source=Notarized FI, Inc. Assignment of US Marks to FPW International LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0269

EXHIBIT 3.1(b) - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (U.S. Registrations)

WHEREAS, FI, INC., a Colorado corporation, with an address of 1235 W 124th Avenue, Suite 104, Westminster, CO 80234, is the record owner of the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, FPW INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, whose principal place of business is 7770 East Iliff Ave., Suite A, Denver, CO 80231 is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any common law rights related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fl, INC. does hereby sell, transfer and assign to FPW INTERNATIONAL LLC, all of its right, title and interest in the Marks and any common law rights related thereto free and clear from any encumbrances excluding possible minor matters and otherwise "as is, where is" without warranty and with all faults, together with the goodwill related thereto, and together with its rights, if any, to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringement and/or dilution.

Effective: July 24, 2020.

FI, INC,

a Colorado corporation

By:

Dale A. Maver, President

Exhibit A The Marks

| MARK |
|------------|
| FITPAWS |
| K9FITVEST |
| CANINE GYM |
| CANINE GYM |
| CANINE GYM |
| |

{00444970.DOC:3}

TRADEMARK REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0271

| STATE OF COLORADO) | |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF ADAMS) | |
| Before me personally appeared E corporation, and acknowledged the executual 2020. Witness of Colorado State of Colorado | Dale A. Mayer, President of FI, Inc., a Colorado nion of the foregoing instrument this 21 day of Notary Public My commission expires: 45/4013 |
| STATE OF COLORADO) ss. COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE) | |
| ILC a Colorado limited liability compar | me Dailey, Member and Manager of FPW Internationally, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing, 2020. |
| Witness my hand and official seal. | Notary Public My commission expires: Q:212021 |
| Delainee Madison Willcox NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20174040321 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/27/2021 | |